Intergovernmental Advisory Board Members

Chairman:

Ms. Martha A. Dorris

Deputy Director

Office of Citizen Services

Office of Citizen Services and Communications

General Services Administration

1800 F Street, NW. (Room 5224)

Washington, DC 20405

Tel: (202) 501-0225

Fax: (202) 208-1445

E-mail: martha.dorris@gsa.gov
Federal Members:

Ms. Midori Morgan-Gaide

Program Manager, E-Filing

Internal Revenue Service

Mail Stop: T:EO

1111 Constitution Avenue, NW.

Washington, DC 20224

Tel: (202) 283-8927

E-mail: Midori.Morgan-Gaide@irs.gov
Mr. Richard H. (Rick) Friedman

Director, Division of State Systems

Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services

Department Health and Human Services

7500 Security Boulevard, Room S3-22-07

Baltimore, MD 21244

Tel: (410) 786-4451

E-mail: rfriedman2@cms.hhs.gov
Ms. Kim Nelson

Chief Information Officer

Assistant Administrator

Office of Environmental Information

Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW., Suite 5000 ARN

Washington, DC 20460

United States

Tel: (202) 546-6665,

Fax: (202) 501-1622,

Email: nelson.kim@epa.gov
Mr. Barry West

Chief Information Officer

Emergency Preparedness and Response Directorate

Federal Emergency Management Agency

500 C Street, SW., Room 512

Washington, DC 20472

United States

Tel: (202) 646-3006,

Fax: (202) 646-4655,

Email: barry.west@dhs.gov
State Members: 

Mr. Forrest (Russ) Doupnik

Deputy Chief Information Officer

Department of Management and Budget

State of Maryland

45 Calvert Street

Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel: (410) 260-6379

E-mail: rdoupnik@dbm.state.md.us
Mr. Otto Doll

Commissioner

Bureau of Information and Telecommunications

State of South Dakota

700 Governors Drive

Pierre, SD 57501

Tel: (605) 773-5110

Fax: (605) 773-6040

E-mail: otto.doll@state.sd.us
Ms. Moira Gerety 

Chief Information Officer

Information Technology Management Officer

State of New Mexico

404 Montezuma Avenue

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Tel: (505) 476-0400

Fax: (505) 476-0401

E-mail: moira.gerety@state.nm.us
Ms. Mary Kiffmeyer

Secretary of State

State of Minnesota

180 State Office Building

100 Constitution Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55155

Tel: 651-296-2803

Fax: 651-215-0682

E-mail: mary.kiffmeyer@state.mn.us
Local Members: 

Ms. Jenny Deblois

Miami-Dade County

Enterprise Technology Services Department

5680 SW 87 Avenue

Miami, Florida 33173

Tel: (305) 596-8092

E-mail: DEBLOIS@miamidade.gov
Mr. David J. Molchany

Chief Information Officer

Department of Information Technology

Fairfax County Government

12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 526

Fairfax, VA 22035-0063

Tel: (703) 324-4775

E-mail: dave.molchany@co.fairfax.va.us
Mr. Jon Fullinwider

Chief Information Officer

County of Los Angeles

500 W. Temple St.

Room 493

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Tel: (213) 974-2008

Fax: (213) 633-4733

E-mail: jfullinwider@cio.co.la.ca.us
Ms. Dianah Neff

City of Philadelphia

Mayor's Office of Information Services

1234 Market Street, Suite 1850

Philadelphia, PA 19107

Tel: (215) 686-8101

Fax:  (215) 686-8258

E-mail: Dianah.Neff@phila.gov
